(Rs. In Lacs)

1 Gross sales/ Income from
Operation 1437.05 1227.76 5447.15 4554.34
Less Excise Duty 113.02 157.59 597.71 615.78
Net sales/ Income from
Operation 1324.03 1070.17 4849.44 3938.56

2 Other Income 9.65 2.06 13.38 6.37
3 Total Expenditure 1184.43 946.27 4396.91 3475.73

a.Decrease/(increas)in stock (36.24) (95.04) (51.71) (94.20)
b.Consumption of Raw Material 973.01 812.85 3542.04 2691.28
c.Staff Cost 72.92 67.02 274.01 217.63
d.Other Expenditure 174.74 161.44 632.57 661.02

4 Financial Charges 10.12 8.03 36.81 25.12
5 Depreciation 12.50 11.30 46.50 40.69
6 Net Profit before Tax 126.63 106.63 382.60 403.39
7 Tax Expenses including FBT 40.10 34.05 132.00 140.21
8 Net Profit after Tax 86.53 72.58 250.60 263.18
9 Paid up Equity Share Capital 585.96 560.96 585.96 560.96

10 Reserves excluding Revalutaion
Reserves

11 E.P.S.(Annualised) 1.48 1.29 4.37 4.69
12 Aggregate of non promoter

shareholding
a.Number of Shares 3623379 3625680 3623379 3625680
b.% of Share Holding 61.84 64.63 61.84 64.63

13 Promoters and promoter group shareholding
A)Pledged Encumbered
   Number of shares 555000
shareholding of promoters and promoters group
   shareholding of promoter and promoter group)
   Percentage of shares (as a% of the total
   share capital of the company) 9.47
b) Non-encumbered
   Number of Shares 1681221
   Percentage of shares (as a% of the total
   shareholding ofpromoter and promoter group) 75.18

   UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL)

YEAR ENDED
31.03.2009

(UN-AUDITED)

FOR QUARTER ENDED 31.03.2009

SR. PARTICULARS